
 
Offered programs for AY2023FA Field Study / Field Research Project (As of Thu, September 28) 

 
■Field Study■  

College Area of 
Study 

Program name Faculty in charge Field activity site 
Program schedule 
- Pre: Pre-program lectures 

- Post: Post-program lectures 
- “Dispatch period" includes the days of arrival and departure in 

Japan/on-site. 

Credit Lang. 

ST 

ED International Cooperation Project On-
site in Kyushu ISHKAWA Takeo 

・ Kitakyushu, Fukuoka 
・ Miyazaki, Miyazaki, 
Japan 

Pre Wed, Jan 17, 5th-6th periods 
Wed, Jan 24, 5th -6th periods 

2 J Dispatch Sun, Feb 18 – Thu, Feb 22 
Mon, Feb 26 – Tue, Feb 27 

Post Thu, Feb 29, 2nd -3rd periods 
Fri, Mar 1st, 2nd -3rd periods 

ED Kitakyushu Field Study TSUCHIHASHI Takuya ・ Kitakyushu, Fukuoka, 
Japan 

Pre Wed, Jan 10, 5th -6th periods 
Wed, Jan 24, 5th -6th periods 

2 J Dispatch Mon, Feb 19 – Thu, Feb 22 

Post Sat, Mar 2, 2nd -3rd periods 
Sat, Mar 9, 2nd period 

ED Sustainable Futures: Experiencing 
International Development in Thailand KC Dipendra 

・ 
Bangkok/Chachoengsao, 
Thailand 

Pre Wed, Jan 10, 5th -6th periods 
Wed, Jan 24, 5th -6th periods 

2 E Dispatch Mon, Feb 19 – Sun, Feb 25 

Post Wed, Feb 28, 2nd -3rd periods 
Sat, Mar 2, 2nd period 

HT 
Learn from “Nagasaki Saruku”: 
Advanced Approaches to Walking 
Tours 

YOSHIZAWA Kiyoyoshi ・ Nagasaki, Japan 
Pre 

Wed, Jan 10, 5th -6th periods 
Wed, Jan 17, 5th -6th periods 
Wed, Jan 24, 5th period 

2 J Dispatch Mon, Feb 26 – Thu, Feb 29 

Post Wed, Mar 6, 4th -5th periods 
Thu, Mar 7, 4th – 5th periods 

APS CSM 

Indonesian Studies Programme: 
Uniqueness through Multifaceted 
Lenses/インドネシア地域研究プログラ
ム：特異性を多角的に見る方法 

TSUKAMOTO Takashi ・Yogyakarta, Indonesia 
Pre 

Wed, Nov 29, 5th period 
Wed, Dec 13, 5th period 
Wed, Jan 24, 5th period 

2 E/J Dispatch Sun, Feb 18 – Sun, Feb 25 
Post Fri, Feb 23 *On-site 

APM 

- 

Business Research Program (Case 
Studies of Start-ups and Small to Mid-
sized Business in Kyushu and 
Okinawa) 

FUJIMOTO Takeshi 

・Fukuoka/ Fukuoka, 
Ukiha 
・Okinawa/ Naha, 
Okinawa 

Pre 

Wed, Dec 13, 5th period 
Wed, Dec 20, 5th -6th periods 
Wed, Jan 10, 5th -6th periods 
Wed, Jan 17, 5th -6th periods 
Wed, Jan 24, 5th -6th periods 
Wed, Feb 14, 2nd -3rd periods          2 J 

Dispatch Wed, Feb 21 – Fri, Feb 23 
Post Sat, Feb 24 *On-site 

- Sustainable Agri-
Entrepreneurship CORTEZ Michael A. ・ Cavite/Laguna/Makati, 

Philippines 

Pre 
Wed, Jan 10, 5th -6th periods 
Wed, Jan 17, 6th period 
Wed, Jan 24, 5th -6th periods 

4 E Dispatch Mon, Feb 19 – Sat, Mar 2 

Post Sun, Mar 3 *Report writing day 
Mon, Mar 4 *1 class 

 



 
■Field Research Project■ (No offering in AY2023 Fall semester) 

College Area of 
Study Area of Study Program name Faculty in charge Credit Lang 

- - - - - - - 

 
[Note]  
 Please be sure to check the syllabus and the Application Information for details. 

 


